Top CEOs Would Have Paid $3.4 Billion More in Taxes in 2021

Under the Social Security Expansion Act

CEO

Elon Musk

Tim Cook
Jensen Huang
Reed Hastings
Leonard Schleifer
Marc Benioff
Satya Nadella
Robert A. Kotick
Hock E. Tan
Safra A. Catz
Andy Jassy
Total

Company

Tesla

Apple

NVIDIA

Netflix

Regeneron Pharmaceutical
Salesforce
Microsoft
Activision Blizzard
Broadcom

Oracle

Amazon

2021 Total
Compensation
(in millions)

23,500.0
770.5
561.0
453.5
452.9
439.4
309.4
296.7
288.0
239.5
213.0

27,523.9

Current Employee
Side Tax Rate as a
Percentage of Total
Income

0.00004%
0.00129%
0.00177%
0.00219%
0.00219%
0.00226%
0.00321%
0.00335%
0.00345%
0.00415%
0.00466%

Potential Additional
Tax under Social
Security Expansion
Act (in millions)

2,914.0
95.5
69.5
56.2
56.1
54.5
38.3
36.8
35.7
29.7
26.4

3,412.6

Source for Executive Compensation data: https://www.yahoo.com/video/top-10-highest-paid-ceos-
110400063.html and https://fortune.com/2022/06/02/fortune-500-amazon-ceo-andy-jassy-compensation/
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